## 07-02-1998



DECEIVED

Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) PHN 16,257 100753623	U.S. Dept. of Compense Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Christoph Dobrusskin Jacoba J. Van Dorssen Paul D. McGroary Roger N. Swales Jan P.C. Van Der Voet  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Terms  Other Execution Date: April 3, 17, 23, 29,& May 25,	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: U.S. Philips Corporation  Internal Address:  Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas  City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020-1104  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new is  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/031,695	w application, the execution date of the application,  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes X
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: U.S. Philips Corp.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Road</u>	Enclosed X Authorized to Deposit Account
Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Road</u> City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10591</u>	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270  (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying
Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Road</u> City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10591</u>	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270  (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)
Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Road</u> City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10591</u> DO NOT US	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270  (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)
Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Road</u> City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY Zip: 10591</u> DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	Enclosed Authorized to Deposit Account  8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270  (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)  SE THIS SPACE

07/01/1998 SSNITH 00000015 141270 09031695 to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S.A. Sole/Joint ASSIGNMENT Docket No. PHN 16.257

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to U.S. Philips Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose business address is 100 East 42nd Street, New York, N.Y. 10017, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a

"A multimedia method and system for interaction between a screen-based host and various distributed and free-styled information containing items, and an information containing item for use with such system" invented by us, which application:

$\square$ is executed conc	urrently herewith	
$\square$ was executed by	me/us on	
☑ is Serial No. 0.9.	/.031. <b>,</b> 695. <b>filed</b> F.6	ebruary27.,1998
$\square$ is International A	Application No	, filed,
reissues, continuation Trademarks to issue entire interest and or or its representative sign all lawful pap generally do every	ons and extensions of all Patents on said in covenant that I have seen any facts known to the ers, execute all divisions.	n, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of the full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee of me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, ional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and I said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and ion.
April 3, 1998	(sign name here)	El:40 Oll ,Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Christoph DOBRUSSKIN
April 17, 1998 <b>Date</b>	(sign name here) (print name here)	Jacoba J. VAN DORSSEN
April 23, 1998  Date	(sign name here)(print name here)	,Assignor
	· · · /	

U.S.A. Sole/Joint ASSIGNMENT Docket No. PHN 16.257

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to U.S. Philips Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose business address is 100 East 42nd Street, New York, N.Y. 10017, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a

"A multimedia method and system for interaction between a screen-based host and various distributed and free-styled information containing items, and an information containing item for use with such system" invented by us, which application:

is Serial No09	me/us on	February 27 <b>,</b> 1998	
reissues, continuation. Trademarks to issue entire interest and cor its representative sign all lawful paper.	ons and extensions all Patents on said covenant that I have as any facts known to ers, execute all divisions.	on, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and a thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee as as full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to so to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal sional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rights id said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to	Patents and signee of the said Assignee I proceeding, ful oaths and
	ection for said invent (sign name here)	/ / / / /	,Assignor
Date  May 25, 1998	(print name here)	Roger N. SWALES	,Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Jan P.C. VAN DER VOET	,Assignor
Date	(print name here)		•••••

RECORDED: 06/22/1998